

News Release

May 9, 2017 Release Number: 4140

Charleston County Council Names Jennifer Miller as New Administrator

Current Administrator Keith Bustraan set to retire in June

On Tuesday, Charleston County Council approved the hire of Jennifer Miller as the new Charleston County Administrator. Miller is currently the Deputy County Administrator of Human Services and started her career with Charleston County in 1986.

"On behalf of County Council, I'm pleased to welcome Ms. Miller as the new administrator of Charleston County," said County Council Chairman Vic Rawl. "It was important to maintain continuity and Ms. Miller has the experience and knowledge necessary to continue Charleston County on its successful path."

Jennifer Miller will be the first female administrator in the history of Charleston County Government. She's served the citizens through numerous roles in Planning, Human Resources and Emergency Management





Keith Bustraan has served as administrator for two years and will retire on June 22, completing a 31-year career at Charleston County.

"I want express my sincere gratitude for the opportunity to serve our citizens alongside so many smart, hard-working, and dedicated co-workers," said County Administrator Keith Bustraan.

Under his leadership, both the Budget Office and Finance Departments have won national awards through the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA) and the county has earned an AAA bond rating from all three major credit rating agencies.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -